State of Hawaii
DEPARTMENT OF LAND AND NATURAL RESOURCES
Division of Boating and Ocean Recreation
Honolulu, Hawaii 96813

April 12,2013

Board of Land and Natural Resources
State of Hawaii
Honolulu, HI

Administrative Enforcement Action for Violation of Hawaii Administrative Rule, Section 13-231-26, Use
of a Vessel as a Place of Principal Habitation, Ala Wai Small Boat Harbor, to the Following Individuals:
Robert O’Donoghue, John Morton (Marjorie Coleman — Owner of Vessel), Donald Krispin (Jonathan
Alexander — Owner of Vessel), Patrick Kirkland (Sierra Masters — Owner of Vessel), Walter Kelley,
Maurice Rosete and Minako Hiyashi, Robert Mathews and Troy Sunderland, Robert Jeralds and Starrlynn
Honeycutt (Yang Suh — Owner of Vessel), Dean Powell, Troy Lynch, Jonathan White (David Stewart —
Owner of Vessel)

STATUTORY AUTHORITY:

Hawaii Revised Statutes (HRS) §§ 200-9 and 200-14.5

BACKGROUND and DISCUSSION:

HRS, Section 200-9(b), states, “(b) Vessels used for purposes of recreational boating activities that are
also the principal habitation of the owners shall occupy no more than one hundred twenty-nine berths at
Ala Wai boat harbor and thirty-five berths at Keehi boat harbor, which is equal to fifteen per cent of the
respective total moorage space that was available as of July 1, 1976, at the Ala Wai and Keehi boat
harbors.”

Hawaii Administrative Rules (HAR), §13-231-26(a)(1), states, “(a) A vessel owner who holds a valid
regular mooring permit issued by the department authorizing the owner to moor the owner’s vessel in Ala
Wai or Keehi boat harbor may use that vessel as a place of principal habitation if the owner has applied
for and secured:

(1) A principal habitation permit;”

Over the years, staff has continued to receive complaints that individuals are using vessels as their place
of principal habitation within the Ala Wai and Keehi small boat harbors without obtaining the proper
permits and at times exceeding the allowable number set in the HRS.

Staff has made numerous attempts to address this issue that include verbally notifying the vessel owners
of the statute and rules, writing letters, and conducting night inspections in order to verify the allegations.
Due to the limited resources and staff time, this approach seems to be effective in the short term but over
time the unwanted behavior returns and staff has to start the process all over again.

In order to address this issue on a more permanent basis, staff devised a plan to document whether a
person was actually using a vessel as a place of principal habitation without a valid principal habitation
permit. Since verbal warnings were having little to no effect with changing the behavior of people found
to be residing on the vessel without a valid permit, it was decided that the matter would be brought before
the Board for administrative enforcement action.
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Administrative Enforcement Action for Violation of Hawaii Administrative Rule, April 12,2013
Section 13-231-26, Use of a Vessel as a Place of Principal Habitation,

Ala Wai Small Boat Harbor, to the Following Individuals: Robert O’Donoghue,

John Morton (Marjorie Coleman — Owner of Vessel), Donald Krispin (Jonathan

Alexander — Owner of Vessel), Patrick Kirkland (Sierra Masters — Owner of Vessel),

Walter Kelley, Maurice Rosete and Minako Hiyashi, Robert Mathews and

Troy Sunderland, Robert Jeralds and Starrlynn Honeycutt (Yang Suh — Owner of

Vessel), Dean Powell, Troy Lynch, Jonathan White (David Stewart — Owner of Vessel) Item J-1

The plan involved Staff informing individuals suspected of using a vessel as a place of principal
habitation without a valid permit that they were in violation of the HRS and HAR, letters were then sent
certified mail to the individuals suspected of using a vessel as a place of principal habitation (Exhibit A),
and finally, staff, along with the Division of Conservation and Resource Enforcement (DOCARE)
Officers, conducted a site visit that confirmed certain individuals were in fact on the vessels without valid
permits (Exhibit B, DOCARE Investigation Report).

HAR, Section 13-231-6, authorizes the department to revoke a use permit for violation of the rules. HRS,
200-14.5, authorizes the Board to set, charge, and collect administrative fines and recover administrative
costs. The citations are listed below for convenience.

§13-231-6 Revocation of use permit. (a) If after notice and lapse of a reasonable period of time, the
permittee fails to remedy any breach of the duties, covenants or conditions of the permit or to desist from
violating or permitting violation of these rules, the department may revoke the permittee’s use permit. (b)
In addition to subsection (a), the department may revoke a use permit for a deliberate misstatement or
wilful failure to disclose any material fact in an application for a vessel number, documentation,
registration of a vessel, or any of the use permits specified in section 13-231-3. [Eff 2/24/94] (Auth: HRS
§200-10) (Imp: HRS §200-10)

[§200-14.5] General administrative penalties. (a) Except as otherwise provided by law, the board is

authorized to set, charge, and collect administrative fines and to recover administrative fees and costs,

including attorney's fees and costs, or bring legal action to recover administrative fines and fees and costs,

including attorney's fees and costs, or payment for damages or for the cost to correct damages resulting

from a violation of subtitle 8 of title 12 or any rule adopted thereunder. Each day or instance of violation

shall constitute a separate offense.

(b) For violations involving pollution of the waters of the State, the administrative fine shall be as

follows:

(1) For afirst violation or a violation beyond five years of a previous violation, a fine of not more than
$10,000;

(2) For a second violation within five years of a previous violation, by a fine of not more than $15,000;
and

(3) For a third or subsequent violation within five years of the last violation, by a fine of not more than
$25,000.

(c) For all other violations the administrative fine shall be as follows:

(1) For a first violation or a violation beyond five years of a previous violation, a fine of not more than
$5,000;

(2) For a second violation within five years of a previous violation, by a fine of not more than $10,000;
and

(3) For a third or subsequent violation within five years of the last violation, by a fine of not more than
$15,000.

(d) Any criminal action against a person for any violation of subtitle 8 of title 12 or any rule adopted

thereunder shall not preclude the State from pursuing civil legal action to recover administrative fines,

fees and costs, or damages against that person. Any civil legal action to recover administrative fines, fees

and costs, or damages for any violation of subtitle 8 of title 12 or any rule adopted thereunder shall not

preclude the State from pursuing any appropriate criminal action against that person. All fines, fees and



Administrative Enforcement Action for Violation of Hawaii Adminstrative Rule, April 12,2043
Section 13-231-26, Use of a Vessel as a Place of Principal Habitation,

Ala Wai Small Boat Harbor, to the Following Individuals: Robert O’ Donoghue,

John Morton (Marjorie Coleman — Owner of Vessel), Donald Krispin (Jonathan

Alexander — Owner of Vessel), Patrick Kirkland (Sierra Masters — Owner of Vessel),

Walter Kelley, Maurice Rosete and Minako Hiyashi, Robert Mathews and

Troy Sunderland, Robert Jeralds and Starrlynn Honeycutt (Yang Suh — Owner of

Vessel), Dean Powell, Troy Lynch, Jonathan White (David Stewart — Owner of Vessel) Item J-1

costs, or damages recovered by the department under this section shall be deposited in the boating special
fund. [L 1999, ¢ 41, §1]

Staff believes that unless there are consequences for violating the HRS and HAR people do not have an
incentive to abide by the rules or the direction of Harbor Staff. In order to send a strong message and
curb this continued violation of the rules, the recommendation from staff is to revoke the regular mooring
permits issued to the vessel owners named above and issue a one thousand dollar fine ($1,000.00) to those
people listed above who were found on the vessel without a valid principal habitation permit and were not
the registered owner of the vessel at the time of the incident.

RECOMMENDATIONS:
That the Board:

1. Find that an administrative infraction of HAR section 13-231-26 was committed and that the
individuals listed above committed the infractions.

2. Revoke the regular mooring permits issued to the individuals named above and issue a one
thousand dollar fine to those individuals found on the vessel without a valid permit and who were
not the registered owners of the vessel at the time of the incident.

Respectfully submitted,

/7Edward R. Undérwood
/ Administrator

Attachments:  Exhibit A
Exhibit B

APPROVED FOR SUBMITTAL

William J. Aila, Jr.
Chairperson



WILLIAM J. AILA, JR.
CHAIRPERSON
BOARD OF LAND AND NATURAL RESQURCES
COMMISSION ON WATER RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

NEIL ABERCROMBIE
GOVERNOR OF HAWAl

ESTHER KIA'AINA
FIRST DEPUTY

WILLIAM M. TAM
DEPUTY DIRECTOR - WATER

EDWARD R. UNDERWOOD
ADMINISTRATOR
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STATE OF HAWAII
DEPARTMENT OF LAND AND NATURAL RESOURCES

DIVISION OF BOATING AND OCEAN RECREATION

ALA WAI BOAT HARBOR
1651 ALA MOANA BOULEVARD
HONOLULU, HAWAII 96815
PHONE: (808) 973-9727

FAX: (808) 973-9739 BOR-OA 0147 13
January 11, 2013

Robert O'Donoghue
P.O. Box 88542
Honolulu, HI 96830

Dear Mr. O'Donoghue:

SUBJECT: LIVING AND/OR STAYING ABOARD THE VESSEL “INVICTUS,” REG.
NO. HA 9205 D WITHOUT PERMISSION OR AUTHORIZATION.

It has been brought to our attention that there may be people living and/or staying board vessels
at the Ala Wai Boat Harbor in violation of Sections 13-231-26 and/or 13-231-28, Hawaii
Administrative Rules, and section 200-9, Hawaii Revised Statutes.

The Hawaii Administrative Rules limit the number of harbor resident permits issued at the Ala
Wai Boat Harbor to 129. Currently there is a waiting list for harbor resident permits. Only the
owner, co-owner, spouse of each, and their legal dependants may be issued a harbor resident
permit. Any person who is living aboard a vessel without a harbor resident permit is in violation
of Section 200-9, Hawaii Revised Statutes, and harbor rules and must immediately make other
living arrangements. Anyone who desires to live on their vessel should submit an application to
be placed on the waiting list for a harbor resident permit. Until they receive a permit, they may
not live aboard their vessel. If anyone else is living aboard the vessel, they must immediately

move off the vessel.

Tenants who do have a harbor resident permit may “stay aboard” and “vacation” aboard their
vessel. Hawaii Administrative Rules define “stay aboard” as three or less days per calendar
week not to exceed 60 days per calendar year. “Vacation” is defined as 4 or more days per
calendar week, not to exceed 30 days per calendar year. Notice must be given to the Ala Wai
Boat Harbor office, in writing prior, to anyone “staying aboard” or “vacationing” aboard their
vessel. Midnight through 6:00 a.m. are the violation hours which require a harbor resident
permit, stay aboard notice, or a vacation notice. With a harbor resident permit, stay aboard
permit or vacation permit, only the owner, co-owner, spouse of each, their legal dependents and
their non-paying guests while in the company of the owner may be aboard during the violation

hours.

EXHIBIT A



Mr. Robert O'Donoghue BOR-OA 0147.13
January 11, 2013
Page Two

Be advised that an effort is under way to identify and confirm who is unlawfully living or staying
aboard vessels. This is due to the growing number of complaints of violations, and requests
from tenants for us to take action. If someone is found to be unlawfully aboard a vessel, action
will be taken. This action may consist of a citation, revocation of mooring privileges, non
issuance of a mooring permit upon expiration of the existing mooring permit or other
administrative remedies. The revocation or expiration of a mooring permit would then require
the vessel to be immediately removed from the Ala Wai Boat Harbor or be subject to citations

and/or impoundment.

Anyone who is in violation of Section 200-9, HRS and the harbor administrative rules must
immediately cease staying aboard or living aboard the vessel. | can be reached at the phone
number and address listed above from 7:45 a.m. to 4.00 p.m., Monday through Friday. We are
closed Saturdays, Sundays, and State holidays.

Very truly yours,
Kerineth Chee
Ala Wai Harbormaster

SENT BY CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
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WILLIAM J. AILA, JR.
CHAIRPERSON
NOARD OF LAND AND NATURAL RESOURCES
COMMISSION ON WATER RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

NEIL ABERCROMBIE
GOVERNOR OF HAWAN

ESTHER KIA'AINA
FIRST DEPUTY

WILLIAM M. TAM
DEPUTY DIRECTOR - WATER

EDWARD R. UNDERWOOD
ADMINISTRATOR
DIVISION OF BOATING AND OCEAN RECREATION

STATE OF HAWAII
DEPARTMENT OF LAND AND NATURAL RESOURCES
DIVISION OF BOATING AND OCEAN RECREATION

ALA WAI BOAT HARBOR
1651 ALA MOANA BOULEVARD
HONOLULU, HAWAII 96815
PHONE: (808) 973-9727

FAX: (808) 973-0739 BOR-OA 0147.13
January 11, 2013

Marjorie Coleman
P.O. Box 63
Haleiwa, Hl 96712

Dear Ms. Coleman:

SUBJECT: LIVING AND/OR STAYING ABOARD THE VESSEL “AVERY CLAIRE,”
US COAST GUARD DOC. NO. 673241 WITHOUT PERMISSION OR

AUTHORIZATION.

It has been brought to our attention that there may be people living and/or staying board vessels
at the Ala Wai Boat Harbor in violation of Sections 13-231-26 and/or 13-231-28, Hawaii
Administrative Rules, and section 200-9, Hawaii Revised Statutes.

The Hawaii Administrative Rules limit the number of harbor resident permits issued at the Ala
Wai Boat Harbor to 129. Currently there is a waiting list for harbor resident permits. Only the
owner, co-owner, spouse of each, and their legal dependants may be issued a harbor resident
permit. Any person who is living aboard a vessel without a harbor resident permit is in violation
of Section 200-9, Hawaii Revised Statutes, and harbor rules and must immediately make other
living arrangements. Anyone who desires to live on their vessel should submit an application to
be placed on the waiting list for a harbor resident permit. Until they receive a permit, they may
not live aboard their vessel. If anyone else is living aboard the vessel, they must immediately
move off the vessel.

Tenants who do have a harbor resident permit may “stay aboard” and "vacation” aboard their
vessel. Hawaii Administrative Rules define “stay aboard” as three or less days per calendar
week not to exceed 60 days per calendar year. “Vacation” is defined as 4 or more days per
calendar week, not to exceed 30 days per calendar year. Notice must be given to the Ala Wai
Boat Harbor office, in writing prior, to anyone “staying aboard” or “vacationing” aboard their
vessel. Midnight through 6:00 a.m. are the violation hours which require a harbor resident
perm?t, stay aboard notice, or a vacation notice. With a harbor resident permit, stay aboard
per_mlt or vacgtion permit, only the owner, co-owner, spouse of each, their legal dependents and
:‘helr non-paying guests while in the company of the owner may be aboard during the violation
ours.



Ms. Marjorie Coleman BOR-OA 0147.13

January 11, 2013
Page Two

Be advised that an effort is under way to identify and confirm who is unlawfully living or staying
aboard vessels. This is due to the growing number of complaints of violations, and reque§ts
from tenants for us to take action. If someone is found to be unlawfully aboard a vegsel, action
will be taken. This action may consist of a citation, revocation of mooring privileges, non
issuance of a mooring permit upon expiration of the existing mooring permit or other
administrative remedies. The revocation or expiration of a mooring permit would then require
the vessel to be immediately removed from the Ala Wai Boat Harbor or be subject to citations
and/or impoundment.

Anyone who is in violation of Section 200-9, HRS and the harbor administrative rules must
immediately cease staying aboard or living aboard the vessel. | can be reached at the phone
number and address listed above from 7:45 a.m. to 4:.00 p.m., Monday through Friday. We are
closed Saturdays, Sundays, and State holidays.

Very truly yours,

Ala Wai Harbormaster

SENT BY CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
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""""""""" 2 WILLIAM J. AILA, JR.
o CHAIRPERSON
BOARD OF LAND AND NATURAL RESOURCES
COMMISSION ON WATER RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

NEIL ABERCROMBIE
GOVERNOR OF HAWAII

ESTHER KIA'AINA
FIRST DEPUTY

WILLIAM M. TAM
DEPUTY DIRECTOR . WATER

EDWARD R. UNDERWOOD
ADMINISTRATOR
DIVISION OF BOATING AND OCEAN RECREATION

STATE OF HAWAII
DEPARTMENT OF LAND AND NATURAL RESOURCES
DIVISION OF BOATING AND OCEAN RECREATION

ALA WAI BOAT HARBOR
1651 ALA MOANA BOULEVARD
HONOLULU, HAWAII 96815
PHONE: (808) 973-9727

FAX: (808) 973-9739 BOR-OA 014713
January 11, 2013

Jonathan Alexander
59-013 Huelo St.
Haleiwa, H|l 96712

Dear Mr. Alexander:

SUBJECT: LIVING AND/OR STAYING ABOARD THE VESSEL “TRASEA KAl,” US
COAST GUARD DOC. NO. 946385 WITHOUT PERMISSION OR AUTHORIZATION.

It has been brought to our attention that there may be people living and/or staying board vessels
at the Ala Wai Boat Harbor in violation of Sections 13-231-26 and/or 13-231-28, Hawaii
Administrative Rules, and section 200-9, Hawaii Revised Statutes.

The Hawaii Administrative Rules limit the number of harbor resident permits issued at the Ala
Wai Boat Harbor to 129. Currently there is a waiting list for harbor resident permits. Only the
owner, co-owner, spouse of each, and their legal dependants may be issued a harbor resident
permit. Any person who is living aboard a vessel without a harbor resident permit is in violation
of Section 200-9, Hawaii Revised Statutes, and harbor rules and must immediately make other
living arrangements. Anyone who desires to live on their vessel should submit an application to
be placed on the waiting list for a harbor resident permit. Until they receive a permit, they may
not live aboard their vessel. If anyone else is living aboard the vessel, they must immediately
move off the vessel.

Tenants who do have a harbor resident permit may “stay aboard” and “vacation” aboard their
vessel. Hawaii Administrative Rules define “stay aboard” as three or less days per calendar
week not to exceed 60 days per calendar year. “Vacation” is defined as 4 or more days per
calendar week, not to exceed 30 days per calendar year. Notice must be given to the Ala Wali
Boat Harbor office, in writing prior, to anyone "staying aboard” or “vacationing” aboard their
vessel. Midnight through 6:00 a.m. are the violation hours which require a harbor resident
permit, stay aboard notice, or a vacation notice. With a harbor resident permit, stay aboard
permit or vacation permit, only the owner, co-owner, spouse of each, their legal dependents and
their non-paying guests while in the company of the owner may be aboard during the violation

hours.



Mr. Jonathan Alexander BOR-0OA 0147.13
January 11, 2013
Page Two

Be advised that an effort is under way to identify and confirm who is unlawfully living or staying
aboard vessels. This is due to the growing number of complaints of violations, and requests
from tenants for us to take action. If someone is found to be unlawfully aboard a vessel, action
will be taken. This action may consist of a citation, revocation of mooring privileges, non
issuance of a mooring permit upon expiration of the existing mooring permit or other
administrative remedies. The revocation or expiration of a mooring permit would then require
the vessel to be immediately removed from the Ala Wai Boat Harbor or be subject to citations

and/or impoundment.

Anyone who is in violation of Section 200-9, HRS and the harbor administrative rules must
immediately cease staying aboard or living aboard the vessel. | can be reached at the phone
number and address listed above from 7:45 a.m. to 4:00 p.m., Monday through Friday. We are
closed Saturdays, Sundays, and State holidays.

Very truly yours,

i Hee

Kehneth Chee
Ala Wai Harbormaster

SENT BY CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
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WILLIAM J. AILA, JR
CHAIRPERSON
BOARD OF LAND AND NATURAL RESOURCES
COMMISSION ON WATER RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

7

NEIL ABERCROMBIE
GOVERNOR OF HAWAI

ESTHER KIA'AINA
FIRST DEPUTY

WILLIAM M. TAM
DEPUTY DIRECTOR - WATER

EDWARD R, UNDERWOOD
ADMINISTRATOR
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,,,

g DIVISION OF BOATING AND OCEAN RECREATION

STATE OF HAWAII
DEPARTMENT OF LAND AND NATURAL RESOURCES
DIVISION OF BOATING AND OCEAN RECREATION

ALA WAI BOAT HARBOR
1651 ALA MOANA BOULEVARD
HONOLULU, HAWAII 96815
PHONE: (808) 973-9727

FAX: (808) 973-9739 BOR-OA 0147.13
January 11, 2013

Sierra Masters
P.O. Box 8293
Honolulu, HI 96830

Dear Ms. Masters:

SUBJECT: LIVING AND/OR STAYING ABOARD THE VESSEL “GYPSY,” REG. NO.
HA 5541 B WITHOUT PERMISSION OR AUTHORIZATION.

It has been brought to our attention that there may be people living and/or staying board vessels
at the Ala Wai Boat Harbor in violation of Sections 13-231-26 and/or 13-231-28, Hawaii
Administrative Rules, and section 200-9, Hawaii Revised Statutes.

The Hawaii Administrative Rules limit the number of harbor resident permits issued at the Ala
Wai Boat Harbor to 129. Currently there is a waiting list for harbor resident permits. Only the
owner, co-owner, spouse of each, and their legal dependants may be issued a harbor resident
permit. Any person who is living aboard a vessel without a harbor resident permit is in violation
of Section 200-9, Hawaii Revised Statutes, and harbor rules and must immediately make other
living arrangements. Anyone who desires to live on their vessel should submit an application to
be placed on the waiting list for a harbor resident permit. Until they receive a permit, they may
not live aboard their vessel. If anyone else is living aboard the vessel, they must immediately
move off the vessel.

Tenants who do have a harbor resident permit may “stay aboard” and “vacation” aboard their
vessel. Hawaii Administrative Rules define “stay aboard” as three or less days per calendar
week not to exceed 60 days per calendar year. “Vacation” is defined as 4 or more days per
calendar week, not to exceed 30 days per calendar year. Notice must be given to the Ala Wai
Boat Harbor office, in writing prior, to anyone “staying aboard” or “vacationing” aboard their
vessel. Midnight through 6:00 a.m. are the violation hours which require a harbor resident
permit, stay aboard notice, or a vacation notice. With a harbor resident permit, stay aboard
permit or vacation permit, only the owner, co-owner, spouse of each, their legal dependents and
their non-paying guests while in the company of the owner may be aboard during the violation

hours.



Ms. Sierra Masters BOR-OA 0147.13

January 11, 2013
Page Two

Be advised that an effort is under way to identify and confirm who is unlawfully living or staying
aboard vessels. This is due to the growing number of complaints of violations, and requests
from tenants for us to take action. If someone is found to be unlawfully aboard a vessel, action
will be taken. This action may consist of a citation, revocation of mooring privileges, non
issuance of a mooring permit upon expiration of the existing mooring permit or other
administrative remedies. The revocation or expiration of a mooring permit would then require
the vessel to be immediately removed from the Ala Wai Boat Harbor or be subject to citations

and/or impoundment.

Anyone who is in violation of Section 200-9, HRS and the harbor administrative rules must
immediately cease staying aboard or living aboard the vessel. | can be reached at the phone
number and address listed above from 7:45 a.m. to 4:00 p.m., Monday through Friday. We are
closed Saturdays, Sundays, and State holidays.

Very truly yours,

(Fiee/

Kehneth CHee
Ala Wai Harbormaster

SENT BY CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
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- % WILLIAM J. AILA, JR.
T CHAIRPERSON
DOARD OF LAND AND NATURAL RESOURCES
COMMISSION ON WATER RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

NEIL ABERCROMBIE
GOVERNOR OF HAWAII

ESTHER KIA'AINA
FIRST DEPUTY

WILLIAM M. TAM
DEPUTY DIRECTOR - WATER

EDWARD R. UNDERWOQOD
ADMINISTRATOR
DIVISION OF BOATING AND OCEAN RECREATION

STATE OF HAWAII
DEPARTMENT OF LAND AND NATURAL RESOURCES
DIVISION OF BOATING AND OCEAN RECREATION

ALA WAI BOAT HARBOR
1651 ALA MOANA BOULEVARD
HONOLULU, HAWAII 96815
PHONE: (808) 973-9727

FAX: (808) 973-9739 BOR-OA 0147 13
January 11, 2013

Walter Kelley
2700 S. King St.
Honolulu, Hl 96826

Dear Mr. Kelley:

SUBJECT: LIVING AND/OR STAYING ABOARD THE VESSEL “OFFSHORE
ACCOUNT,” REG. NO. HA 0938 C WITHOUT PERMISSION OR AUTHORIZATION.

It has been brought to our attention that there may be people living and/or staying board vessels
at the Ala Wai Boat Harbor in violation of Sections 13-231-26 and/or 13-231-28, Hawaii
Administrative Rules, and section 200-9, Hawaii Revised Statutes.

The Hawaii Administrative Rules limit the number of harbor resident permits issued at the Ala
Wai Boat Harbor to 129. Currently there is a waiting list for harbor resident permits. Only the
owner, co-owner, spouse of each, and their legal dependants may be issued a harbor resident
permit. Any person who is living aboard a vessel without a harbor resident permit is in violation
of Section 200-9, Hawaii Revised Statutes, and harbor rules and must immediately make other
living arrangements. Anyone who desires to live on their vessel should submit an application to
be placed on the waiting list for a harbor resident permit. Until they receive a permit, they may
not live aboard their vessel. If anyone else is living aboard the vessel, they must immediately
move off the vessel.

Tenants who do have a harbor resident permit may “stay aboard” and “vacation” aboard their
vessel. Hawaii Administrative Rules define “stay aboard” as three or less days per calendar
week not to exceed 60 days per calendar year. “Vacation” is defined as 4 or more days per
calendar week, not to exceed 30 days per calendar year. Notice must be given to the Ala Wai
Boat Harbor office, in writing prior, to anyone “staying aboard” or “vacationing” aboard their
vessel. Midnight through 6:00 a.m. are the violation hours which require a harbor resident
permit, stay aboard notice, or a vacation notice. With a harbor resident permit, stay aboard
permit or vacation permit, only the owner, co-owner, spouse of each, their legal dependents and
their non-paying guests while in the company of the owner may be aboard during the violation

hours.



Mr. Walter Kelley BOR-OA 0147.13

January 11, 2013
Page Two

Be advised that an effort is under way to identify and confirm who is unlawfully living or staying
aboard vessels. This is due to the growing number of complaints of violations, and requests
from tenants for us to take action. If someone is found to be unlawfully aboard a vessel, action
will be taken. This action may consist of a citation, revocation of mooring privileges, non
issuance of a mooring permit upon expiration of the existing mooring permit or other
administrative remedies. The revocation or expiration of a mooring permit would then require
the vessel to be immediately removed from the Ala Wai Boat Harbor or be subject to citations
and/or impoundment.

Anyone who is in violation of Section 200-9, HRS and the harbor administrative rules must
immediately cease staying aboard or living aboard the vessel. | can be reached at the phone

number and address listed above from 7:45 a.m. to 4:00 p.m., Monday through Friday. We are
closed Saturdays, Sundays, and State holidays.

Very truly yours,

Kznneth hee

Ala Wai Harbormaster

SENT BY CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
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%2, WILLIAM J. AILA, JR.
¢ »; CHAIRPERSON
BOARD OF LAND AND NATURAL RESOURCES
COMMISSION ON WATER RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

NEIL ABERCROMBIE
GOVERNOR OF RAWALI

ESTHER KIA'AINA
FIRST DEPUTY

WILLIAM M. TAM
DEPUTY DIRECTOR - WATER

EDWARD R. UNDERWOOD
ADMINISTRATOR
DIVISION OF BOATING AND OCEAN RECREATION

STATE OF HAWAII
DEPARTMENT OF LAND AND NATURAL RESOURCES
DIVISION OF BOATING AND OCEAN RECREATION

ALA WAI BOAT HARBOR
1651 ALA MOANA BOULEVARD
HONOLULU, HAWAII 96815
PHONE: (808) 973-9727

FAX: (808) 973-9739 BOR-OA 0147.13
January 11, 2013

Maurice Rosete
2051 Young St., #37
Honolulu, HI 96826

Dear Mr. Rosete:

SUBJECT: LIVING AND/OR STAYING ABOARD THE VESSEL, REG. NO. HA 2719 H
WITHOUT PERMISSION OR AUTHORIZATION.

It has been brought to our attention that there may be people living and/or staying board vessels
at the Ala Wai Boat Harbor in violation of Sections 13-231-26 and/or 13-231-28, Hawaii

Administrative Rules, and section 200-9, Hawaii Revised Statutes.

The Hawaii Administrative Rules limit the number of harbor resident permits issued at the Ala
Wai Boat Harbor to 129. Currently there is a waiting list for harbor resident permits. Only the
owner, co-owner, spouse of each, and their legal dependants may be issued a harbor resident
permit. Any person who is living aboard a vessel without a harbor resident permit is in violation
of Section 200-9, Hawaii Revised Statutes, and harbor rules and must immediately make other
living arrangements. Anyone who desires to live on their vessel should submit an application to
be placed on the waiting list for a harbor resident permit. Until they receive a permit, they may
not live aboard their vessel. If anyone else is living aboard the vessel, they must immediately
move off the vessel.

Tenants who do have a harbor resident permit may “stay aboard” and “vacation” aboard their
vessel. Hawaii Administrative Rules define “stay aboard” as three or less days per calendar
week not to exceed 60 days per calendar year. “Vacation” is defined as 4 or more days per
calendar week, not to exceed 30 days per calendar year. Notice must be given to the Ala Wai
Boat Harbor office, in writing prior, to anyone “staying aboard" or “vacationing” aboard their
vessel. Midnight through 6:00 a.m. are the violation hours which require a harbor resident
permit, stay aboard notice, or a vacation notice. With a harbor resident permit, stay aboard
permit or vacation permit, only the owner, co-owner, spouse of each, their legal dependents and
Lheir non-paying guests while in the company of the owner may be aboard during the violation
ours.



Mr. Maurice Rosete BOR-0OA 0147.13

January 11, 2013
Page Two

Be advised that an effort is under way to identify and confirm who is uniawfully living or staying
aboard vessels. This is due to the growing number of complaints of violations, and requests
from tenants for us to take action. If someone is found to be unlawfully aboard a vessel, action
will be taken. This action may consist of a citation, revocation of mooring privileges, non
issuance of a mooring permit upon expiration of the existing mooring permit or other
administrative remedies. The revocation or expiration of a mooring permit would then require
the vessel to be immediately removed from the Ala Wai Boat Harbor or be subject to citations
and/or impoundment.

Anyone who is in violation of Section 200-9, HRS and the harbor administrative rules must
immediately cease staying aboard or living aboard the vessel. | can be reached at the phone
number and address listed above from 7:45 a.m. to 4:00 p.m., Monday through Friday. We are
closed Saturdays, Sundays, and State holidays.

Very truly yours,

KZnneth Chee

Ala Wai Harbormaster

SENT BY CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
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WILLIAM J. ATLA, JR,
CHAIRPERSON

BOARD OF |LAND AND NATURAL RESOURCES
COMMISSION ON WATER RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

NEIL ABERCROMBIE
GOVERNOR OF HAWAI

ESTHER KIA'AINA
FIRST DEPUTY

WILLIAM M. TAM
DEPUTY DIRECTOR - WATER

EDWARD R. UNDERWOOD
ADMINISTRATOR
DIVISION OF BOATING AND OCEAN RECREATION

o7
=

STATE OF HAWAII
DEPARTMENT OF LAND AND NATURAL RESOURCES
DIVISION OF BOATING AND OCEAN RECREATION

ALA WAI BOAT HARBOR
1651 ALA MOANA BOULEVARD
HONOLULU, HAWAII 96815
PHONE: (808) 973-9727

FAX: (808) 973-9739 BOR-OA 0147 13
January 11, 2013

Robert Mathews
1741 Ala Moana Bivd., #100
Honolulu, HI 96815

Dear Mr. Mathews:

SUBJECT: LIVING AND/OR STAYING ABOARD THE VESSEL “PORT OF
NORMAL,” US COAST GUARD DOC. NO. 627227 WITHOUT PERMISSION OR

AUTHORIZATION.

It has been brought to our attention that there may be people living and/or staying board vessels
at the Ala Wai Boat Harbor in violation of Sections 13-231-26 and/or 13-231-28, Hawaii
Administrative Rules, and section 200-9, Hawaii Revised Statutes.

The Hawaii Administrative Rules limit the number of harbor resident permits issued at the Ala
Wai Boat Harbor to 129. Currently there is a waiting list for harbor resident permits. Only the
owner, co-owner, spouse of each, and their legal dependants may be issued a harbor resident
permit. Any person who is living aboard a vessel without a harbor resident permit is in violation
qf Section 200-9, Hawaii Revised Statutes, and harbor rules and must immediately make other
living arrangements. Anyone who desires to live on their vessel should submit an application to
be placed on the waiting list for a harbor resident permit. Until they receive a permit, they may
not live aboard their vessel. If anyone else is living aboard the vessel!, they must immediately

move off the vessel.

Tenants who do have a harbor resident permit may “stay aboard” and “vacation” aboard their
vessel. Hawaii Administrative Rules define “stay aboard” as three or less days per calendar
week not to exceed 60 days per calendar year. “Vacation” is defined as 4 or more days per
calendar week, not to exceed 30 days per calendar year. Notice must be given to the Ala Wai
Boat Harbor office, in writing prior, to anyone “staying aboard” or “vacationing” aboard their
vessel. Midnight through 6:00 a.m. are the violation hours which require a harbor resident
permit, stay aboard notice, or a vacation notice. With a harbor resident permit, stay aboard
permit or vacation permit, only the owner, co-owner, spouse of each, their legal dependents and
:‘heir non-paying guests while in the company of the owner may be aboard during the violation
ours.



Mr. Rob Mathews BOR-0OA 0147.13

January 11, 2013
Page Two

Be advised that an effort is under way to identify and confirm who is uniawfully living or staying
aboard vessels. This is due to the growing number of complaints of violations, and requests
from tenants for us to take action. If someone is found to be unlawfully aboard a vessel, action
will be taken. This action may consist of a citation, revocation of mooring privileges, non
issuance of a mooring permit upon expiration of the existing mooring permit or other
administrative remedies. The revocation or expiration of a mooring permit would then require
the vessel to be immediately removed from the Ala Wai Boat Harbor or be subject to citations

and/or impoundment.

Anyone who is in violation of Section 200-9, HRS and the harbor administrative rules must
immediately cease staying aboard or living aboard the vessel. | can be reached at the phone
number and address listed above from 7:45 a.m. to 4:00 p.m., Monday through Friday. We are
closed Saturdays, Sundays, and State holidays.

Very truly yours,

Kerfneth Chee

Ala Wai Harbormaster

SENT BY CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED



W Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signeture
item 4 If Restricted Delivery Is desired. X W O Agent

B Print your name and address on the reverse “inddresses
so that we can return the card to you. B. Recelved b ted N D D

| Attach this card to the back of the mallplecs, W%XMS) 3__ 28 o /en%very
or on the front If space permits. ﬁq"

D. Is delivery address different from tem 12 [ Yes
If YES, enter dellvery address below: M No

A
) ALA WAL JANZ5"1% 13 ¢

1. Article Addressed to:

ROB MATHEWS
1741 ALA MOANA BLVD.
HONOLULU, HI 96815

o

3. Service Type
BOR-OA 0147.13 ed Mall [0 Express Mall
ILLEGAL L/A 1 Reglstered O Retum Recsipt for Merchandise
L O Insured Mall 0 C.O.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 0 Yes
2. Asticle Number }
(Thankfor from service labe) ] ?DD%@@BD 0000 1484 b7Ld

» PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Recelpt 402565-02-M-1540



........ o, WILLIAM J. AILA, JR.
. CHAIRPERSON

BOARD OF LAND AND NATURAL RESOURCES
COMMISSION ON WATER RESQURCE MANAGEMENT

NEIL ABERCROMBIE
GOVERNOR OF HAWAI

ESTHER KIA'AINA
FIRST DEPUTY

WILLIAM M. TAM
DEPUTY DIRECTOR - WATER

4
g
574 EDWARD R. UNDERWOOD
ADMINISTRATOR
DIVISION OF BOATING AND OCEAN RECREATION

STATE OF HAWAII
DEPARTMENT OF LAND AND NATURAL RESOURCES
DIVISION OF BOATING AND OCEAN RECREATION

ALA WAI BOAT HARBOR
1651 ALA MOANA BOULEVARD
HONOLULU, HAWAII 96815
PHONE: (808) 973-9727

FAX: (808) 973-9739 BOR-OA 0147.13
January 11, 2013

Yang Suh
1177 Queen St., #3402
Honolulu, HI 96814

Dear Mr. Suh:

SUBJECT: LIVING AND/OR STAYING ABOARD THE VESSEL “JANEVE,” REG. NO.
HA 7066 H WITHOUT PERMISSION OR AUTHORIZATION.

It has been brought to our attention that there may be people living and/or staying board vessels
at the Ala Wai Boat Harbor in violation of Sections 13-231-26 and/or 13-231-28, Hawaii
Administrative Rules, and section 200-9, Hawaii Revised Statutes.

The Hawaii Administrative Rules limit the number of harbor resident permits issued at the Ala
Wai Boat Harbor to 129. Currently there is a waiting list for harbor resident permits. Only the
owner, co-owner, spouse of each, and their legal dependants may be issued a harbor resident
permit. Any person who is living aboard a vessel without a harbor resident permit is in violation
of Section 200-9, Hawaii Revised Statutes, and harbor rules and must immediately make other
living arrangements. Anyone who desires to live on their vessel should submit an application to
be placed on the waiting list for a harbor resident permit. Until they receive a permit, they may
not live aboard their vessel. If anyone else is living aboard the vessel, they must immediately

move off the vessel.

Tenants who do have a harbor resident permit may “stay aboard” and “vacation” aboard their
vessel. Hawaii Administrative Rules define “stay aboard” as three or less days per calendar
week not to exceed 60 days per calendar year. “Vacation” is defined as 4 or more days per
calendar week, not to exceed 30 days per calendar year. Notice must be given to the Ala Wai
Boat Harbor office, in writing prior, to anyone “staying aboard” or “vacationing” aboard their
vessel. Midnight through 6:00 a.m. are the violation hours which require a harbor resident
permit, stay aboard notice, or a vacation notice. With a harbor resident permit, stay aboard
permit or vacation permit, only the owner, co-owner, spouse of each, their legal dependents and
their non-paying guests while in the company of the owner may be aboard during the violation

hours.



Mr. Yang Suh BOR-OA 0147.13

January 11, 2013
Page Two

Be advised that an effort is under way to identify and confirm who is unlawfully living or staying
aboard vessels. This is due to the growing number of complaints of violations, and requests
from tenants for us to take action. If someone is found to be unlawfully aboard a vessel, action
will be taken. This action may consist of a citation, revocation of mooring privileges, non
issuance of a mooring permit upon expiration of the existing mooring permit or other
administrative remedies. The revocation or expiration of a mooring permit would then require
the vessel to be immediately removed from the Ala Wai Boat Harbor or be subject to citations

and/or impoundment.

Anyone who is in violation of Section 200-9, HRS and the harbor administrative rules must
immediately cease staying aboard or living aboard the vessel. | can be reached at the phone
number and address listed above from 7:45 a.m. to 4:.00 p.m., Monday through Friday. We are
closed Saturdays, Sundays, and State holidays.

Very truly yours,

W27 265,

Kehneth Chee
Ala Wai Harbormaster

SENT BY CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
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TR, WILLIAM J. AILA, JR.

7 RPN CHAIRPERSON

AN R BOARD OF LAND AND NATURAL RESOURCES
COMMISSION ON WATER RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

NEIL ABERCROMBIE
GOVERNOR OF HAWAII

ESTHER KIA'AINA
FIRST DEPUTY

WILLIAM M. TAM
DEPUTY DIRECTOR - WATER

EDWARD R. UNDERWOOD
7 ADMINISTRATOR
F DIVISION OF BOATING AND OCEAN RECREATION

STATE OF HAWAII
DEPARTMENT OF LAND AND NATURAL RESOURCES
DIVISION OF BOATING AND OCEAN RECREATION

ALA WAI BOAT HARBOR
1651 ALA MOANA BOULEVARD
HONOLULU, HAWAII 96815
PHONE: (808) 973-9727

FAX: (808) 973-9739 BOR-OA 0147.13
January 11, 2013

Dean Powell
P.O. Box 8356
Honolulu, HI 86830

Dear Mr. Powell:

SUBJECT: LIVING AND/OR STAYING ABOARD THE VESSEL “WU WEI,"” REG. NO.
HA 6746 D WITHOUT PERMISSION OR AUTHORIZATION.

It has been brought to our attention that there may be people living and/or staying board vessels
at the Ala Wai Boat Harbor in violation of Sections 13-231-26 and/or 13-231-28, Hawaii
Administrative Rules, and section 200-9, Hawaii Revised Statutes.

The Hawaii Administrative Rules limit the number of harbor resident permits issued at the Ala
Wai Boat Harbor to 129. Currently there is a waiting list for harbor resident permits. Only the
owner, co-owner, spouse of each, and their legal dependants may be issued a harbor resident
permit. Any person who is living aboard a vessel without a harbor resident permit is in violation
qf.Section 200-9, Hawaii Revised Statutes, and harbor rules and must immediately make other
living arrangements. Anyone who desires to live on their vessel should submit an application to
be placed on the waiting list for a harbor resident permit. Until they receive a permit, they may
not live aboard their vessel. If anyone else is living aboard the vessel, they must immediately
move off the vessel.

Tenants who do have a harbor resident permit may “stay aboard” and “vacation” aboard their
vessel. Hawaii Administrative Rules define “stay aboard” as three or less days per calendar
week not to exceed 60 days per calendar year. “Vacation” is defined as 4 or more days per
calendar week, not to exceed 30 days per calendar year. Notice must be given to the Ala Wai
Boat Harbor office, in writing prior, to anyone “staying aboard” or “vacationing” aboard their
vessel. Midnight through 6:00 a.m. are the violation hours which require a harbor resident
perm?t, stay aboard notice, or a vacation notice. With a harbor resident permit, stay aboard
permlt or vacgtion permit, only the owner, co-owner, spouse of each, their legal dependents and
;helr non-paying guests while in the company of the owner may be aboard during the violation
ours.



Mr. Dean Powell BOR-OA 0147.13

January 11, 2013
Page Two

Be advised that an effort is under way to identify and confirm who is unlawfully living or staying
aboard vessels. This is due to the growing number of complaints of violations, and requests
from tenants for us to take action. If someone is found to be unlawfully aboard a vessel, action
will be taken. This action may consist of a citation, revocation of mooring privileges, non
issuance of a mooring permit upon expiration of the existing mooring permit or other
administrative remedies. The revocation or expiration of a mooring permit would then require
the vessel to be immediately removed from the Ala Wai Boat Harbor or be subject to citations
and/or impoundment.

Anyone who is in violation of Section 200-9, HRS and the harbor administrative rules must
immediately cease staying aboard or living aboard the vessel. | can be reached at the phone
number and address listed above from 7:45 a.m. to 4:.00 p.m., Monday through Friday. We are
closed Saturdays, Sundays, and State holidays.

Very truly yours,
Dl F

Kerineth Chee

Ala Wai Harbormaster

SENT BY CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
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‘‘‘‘ . WILLIAM J. AILA, JR.
.......... = CHAIRPERSON
MO HOARD OF LAND AND NATURAL RESOURCES
A COMMISSION ON WATER RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

NEIL ABERCROMBIE
GOVERNOR OF HAWAN

ESTHER KIA'AINA
FIRST DEPUTY

WILLIAM M. TAM
DEPUTY DIRECTOR - WATER

EDWARD R. UNDERWOOD
ADMINISTRATOR
DIVISION OF BOATING AND OCEAN RECREATION

STATE OF HAWAII
DEPARTMENT OF LAND AND NATURAL RESOURCES
DIVISION OF BOATING AND OCEAN RECREATION

ALA WAI BOAT HARBOR
1651 ALA MOANA BOULEVARD
HONOLULU, HAWAII 96815
PHONE: (808) 973-9727

FAX: (808) 973-9739 BOR-OA 0147.13
January 11, 2013

Troy Lynch
1685-A Kalauokalani Way, #125
Honolulu, HI 96814

Dear Mr. Lynch:

SUBJECT: LIVING AND/OR STAYING ABOARD THE VESSEL, REG. NO. HA 9784 B
WITHOUT PERMISSION OR AUTHORIZATION.

It has been brought to our attention that there may be people living and/or staying board vessels
at the Ala Wai Boat Harbor in violation of Sections 13-231-26 and/or 13-231-28, Hawaii
Administrative Rules, and section 200-9, Hawaii Revised Statutes.

The Hawaii Administrative Rules limit the number of harbor resident permits issued at the Ala
Wai Boat Harbor to 129. Currently there is a waiting list for harbor resident permits. Only the
owner, co-owner, spouse of each, and their legal dependants may be issued a harbor resident
permit. Any person who is living aboard a vessel without a harbor resident permit is in violation
c_>f _Section 200-9, Hawaii Revised Statutes, and harbor rules and must immediately make other
living arrangements. Anyone who desires to live on their vessel should submit an application to
be placed on the waiting list for a harbor resident permit. Until they receive a permit, they may
not live aboard their vessel. If anyone else is living aboard the vessel, they must immediately
move off the vessel.

Tenants who do have a harbor resident permit may “stay aboard” and “vacation” aboard their
vessel. Hawaii Administrative Rules define “stay aboard” as three or less days per calendar
week not to exceed 60 days per calendar year. “Vacation” is defined as 4 or more days per
calendar week, not to exceed 30 days per calendar year. Notice must be given to the Ala Wai
Boat Harbor office, in writing prior, to anyone “staying aboard” or “vacationing” aboard their
vessel. Midnight through 6:00 a.m. are the violation hours which require a harbor resident
perm@t, stay aboard notice, or a vacation notice. With a harbor resident permit, stay aboard
permlt or vacation permit, only the owner, co-owner, spouse of each, their legal dependents and
:Thelr non-paying guests while in the company of the owner may be aboard during the violation
ours.



Mr. Troy Lynch BOR-OA 0147.13

January 11, 2013
Page Two

Be advised that an effort is under way to identify and confirm who is unlawfully living or staying
aboard vessels. This is due to the growing number of complaints of violations, and requests
from tenants for us to take action. If someone is found to be unlawfully aboard a vessel, action
will be taken. This action may consist of a citation, revocation of mooring privileges, non
issuance of a mooring permit upon expiration of the existing mooring permit or other
administrative remedies. The revocation or expiration of a mooring permit would then require
the vessel to be immediately removed from the Ala Wai Boat Harbor or be subject to citations
and/or impoundment.

Anyone who is in violation of Section 200-9, HRS and the harbor administrative rules must
immediately cease staying aboard or living aboard the vessel. | can be reached at the phone
number and address listed above from 7:45 a.m. to 4:00 p.m., Monday through Friday. We are
closed Saturdays, Sundays, and State holidays.

Very truly yours,
’Kenf neth CHee
Ala Wai Harbormaster

SENT BY CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
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22 WILLIAM J. AILA, JR.
. I CHAIRPERSON
DOARD OF LAND AND NATURAL RESOURCES
COMMISSION ON WATER RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

NEIL ABERCROMBIE
GOVERNOR OF HAWAII

ESTHER KIA'AINA
FIRST DEPUTY

WILLIAM M. TAM
DEPUTY DIRECTOR - WATER

EDWARD R. UNDERWOOD
ADMINISTRATOR
DIVISION OF BOATING AND OCEAN RECREATION

STATE OF HAWAII
DEPARTMENT OF LAND AND NATURAL RESOURCES
DIVISION OF BOATING AND OCEAN RECREATION

ALA WAI BOAT HARBOR
1651 ALA MOANA BOULEVARD
HONOLULU, HAWAII 96815
PHONE: (808) 973-9727

FAX: (808) 973-9739 BOR-OA 0147.13
January 11, 2013

David Stewart
1741 Ala Moana Blvd., #111
Honolulu, HI 96815

Dear Mr. Stewart:

SUBJECT: LIVING AND/OR STAYING ABOARD THE VESSEL “RUNAWAY,” REG.
NO. HA 2138 G WITHOUT PERMISSION OR AUTHORIZATION.

It has been brought to our attention that there may be people living and/or staying board vessels
at the Ala Wai Boat Harbor in violation of Sections 13-231-26 and/or 13-231-28, Hawaii
Administrative Rules, and section 200-9, Hawaii Revised Statutes.

The Hawaii Administrative Rules limit the number of harbor resident permits issued at the Ala
Wai Boat Harbor to 129. Currently there is a waiting list for harbor resident permits. Only the
owner, co-owner, spouse of each, and their legal dependants may be issued a harbor resident
permit. Any person who is living aboard a vessel without a harbor resident permit is in violation
qf _Section 200-9, Hawaii Revised Statutes, and harbor rules and must immediately make other
living arrangements. Anyone who desires to live on their vessel should submit an application to
be placed on the waiting list for a harbor resident permit. Until they receive a permit, they may
not live aboard their vessel. If anyone else is living aboard the vessel, they must immediately
move off the vessel.

Tenants who do have a harbor resident permit may “stay aboard” and “vacation” aboard their
vessel. Hawaii Administrative Rules define “stay aboard” as three or less days per calendar
week not to exceed 60 days per calendar year. “Vacation” is defined as 4 or more days per
calendar week, not to exceed 30 days per calendar year. Notice must be given to the Ala Wai
Boat Harbor office, in writing prior, to anyone “staying aboard” or “vacationing” aboard their
vessel. Midnight through 6:00 a.m. are the violation hours which require a harbor resident
perm@t, stay aboard notice, or a vacation notice. With a harbor resident permit, stay aboard
permlt or vacation permit, only the owner, co-owner, spouse of each, their legal dependents and
:\helr non-paying guests while in the company of the owner may be aboard during the violation
ours.



Mr. David Stewart BOR-OA 0147.13

January 11, 2013
Page Two

Be advised that an effort is under way to identify and confirm who is unlawfully living or staying
aboard vessels. This is due to the growing number of complaints of violations, and requests
from tenants for us to take action. If someone is found to be unlawfully aboard a vessel, action
will be taken. This action may consist of a citation, revocation of mooring privileges, non
issuance of a mooring permit upon expiration of the existing mooring permit or other
administrative remedies. The revocation or expiration of a mooring permit would then require
the vessel to be immediately removed from the Ala Wai Boat Harbor or be subject to citations

and/or impoundment.

Anyone who is in violation of Section 200-9, HRS and the harbor administrative rules must
immediately cease staying aboard or living aboard the vessel. | can be reached at the phone
number and address listed above from 7:45 a.m. to 4:00 p.m., Monday through Friday. We are

closed Saturdays, Sundays, and State holidays.

Very truly yours,

ﬁh Chée

Ala Wai Harbormaster

SENT BY CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
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DOCARE-6
STATE OF HAWAII

INVESTIGATION REPORT

Dept. DLNR

Div. DOCARE

1 REPORT NUMBER
13:0981-0A
"L INVESTIGATOR B
S — | WemerTaniguch
SLASSIFICATION Staying aboard vessels moored at Alawal Small Boat Harbor 3. ISLAND 4 DISTRICT ~
____(13-231-28(a)) o | Qahu
5. COMPLAINANT (Firm Name, Il Business) T6 SEX RACE AGE | 7 DOB. | B OCCUPATION
Per Werner Taniguchi o X X X Conservation Officer
9 ADDRESS 710 SCHOOLEMPLOVEDISCHOOL ATTENDING ~ Res Ph " Bus.Ph
1151 Punchbowl St Rm 311 Honolulu, Hi 9823 | State of HawaillDLNR/DOCARE X 587-0077
#1. LOCATION OF OFFENSE AND CLOSEST INTERSECTING STREET ~ T 12. DATEMIMEIDAY OCCURRED 13, DATETIME REPORTED
Alawai Small Boat Harbor Jan 26, 2013/ 0012 hrs / Saturday Same
= S L e e e y o
14 DESCRIBE LOCATION OF OFFENSE OR TYPE OF PREMISES T15 HOW REPORTED
Same as above - - , On scene
16. VEHICLE i Year Make " Model | Colortss T LienseNo | .D Charactenstics T o
INVOLVED | |
7. BOAT [ Length Make Model | Colorls) T Name HANo  © Characlenstics
INVOLVED | {
8. REGISTERED OWNER ~ T Addess T T " Res.Pnone
CODE. W = Witness S = Suspect (Fill in Composite Description) R = Reporting Person O = Other

19. NAME Age | Sex ! Code [ Address Res Phone Bus. Phone
20 SEX Composite Description Race Age | WL Build Hair Eyes  Compiex Ciothes'D Charactenstcs -

37 TNVESTIGATION: 1. insena synopsis of the cfime of incident. 2 Summarize detals of the crime of InGident. 3. Denole persons Irom whom stalements faker and wno fook them 4 identty

additional suspects and witnesses 5. Identify additional investigators & Use opposite side for cc of report, if Y

SYNOPSIS:
Report of people living on board their vessels without permission from the Harbor Master.

ASSIGNMENT:

1 am presently assigned as a Conservation and Resources Enforcement Officer 1II with the State of Hawaii’s
Department of Land and Natural Resources (DLNR) - Division of Conservation and Resources Enforcement
(DOCARE). District 1. 1 was assigned to assist the Alawai Harbormaster Kenneth Chee in inspecting the harbor for
people living aboard vessels without a permit.

SCENE:
Alawai Small Boat Harbor.

OBSERVATION:

On January 26, 2013 at about 0012 hours. I and Alawai Harbormaster Kenneth Chee proceeded to inspect the harbor
for people living aboard their vessels without a permit. During our inspection we first checked vessels that were
moored along the F dock. We located on a vessel named Tranquility in slip F-24. that was suspected of having a
person living on board. At 0012 hours we found on board. a person by the name of Susan T Ray. She was found to be
in violation. She was informed of the violation by Harbormaster.

On January 26. 2013 at 0131 hours. we then proceeded to checked vessels moored on D-dock. We located vessel HA
9205 D. moored in slip D-34. This vessel was also suspected of having someone living aboard without a permit. We
then found Robert L Odonoghue on board this vessel. He was then informed of the violation by the Harbormaster.

On January 26. 2013 at 0220 hours. we then proceeded to check slip = 505. and found a John A Morton aboard the
vessel Avery Claire. He was informed that he was in violation by the Harbormaster.

FES T43nH1B+4300R DIV
22 REPORT WRITTEN BY - Werner Taniguchi Badge Ne. | DateTime 23.SUPERYI NG Badge
bthon Joe 227 | Jan29.2013/1100 hrs i )
24, DISPOSITION ] Unfounded 3 ] CitationiNc 7 AwestediPiosecutes v J OtherNo Arrest
d Amested/No Prosecution 3 Aduit 0 Juvenie
25. Date/Time Reproduced | 26 Drstribution 27. Connecting Repont No
MARY

an f.d ANAR
I LOHA Al /DR
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REPORT NUMBER: 13-0981-OA
CLASSIFICATION: Staying aboard vessels moored at Alawai Small Boat Harbor

SUSPECT (1): Vessel: [ranquility / Port of Dana Point CA
Slip: IF-24 / Alawai Smali Boat Harbor
Name: Susan T Ray
Address: PO Box 5372 Honolulu. Hi 96836
Dob: 09-14-44
Age: 68
Phone: None
ID# H008563594

Work: None

Time of violation: January 26.2013 at 0012 hours.

SUSPECT (2): Vessel: HA 9205 D
Slip: D-34 ' Alawai Small Boat Harbor

Name: Robert L Odonoghue
Address: PO Box 88542 Honolulu. Hi 96830

Dob: 10-06-59
Age: 33

Phone: 808-225-3945
ID# H00626254
Work: None

Time of violation: January 26. 2013 at 0131 hours.

SUSPECT (3): Vessel: Avery Claire
Slip: Slip # 505 / Alawai Small Boat Harbor

Name: John A Morton
Address: 1741 Ala Moana # 57 Honolulu, Hi 96816

Dob: 12-22-57
Age: 55

Phone: 328-228-8734
ID# H00242209

Work: Self employed
Time of violation: January 26, 2013 at 0220 hours.

INVESTIGATION:

On January 26, 2013, I assisted Alawai Harbormaster Kenneth Chee in locating several people staying aboard vessels
without a permit. These people listed above are not authorized to be on board any vessels after 0000 hours. without a
valid permit issued by the Harbormaster. They were all found to be in violation of section “Staying aboard vessels
moored in Alawai Small Boat Harbor™ 13-231-28 (a). They were all informed of the violation by the Harbormaster.
The Harbormaster requested that all the violation be documented for review by the Land Board.

DISPOSITION:
Pending review by the State Land Board.

e T
Z. (/ o . // '/77/
Officer Werner N Taniguchi #227
January 29. 2013/ 1200 hours

to



STATE OF HAWAII

Dept. DLNR INVESTIGATION REPORT
Div. n DOCARE
| 1. REPORT NUMBER
| #13-0982-0A
INVESTIGATOR
V.LIME #15
CLASSIFICATION T 3 ISLAND I* 4. DISTRICT
ALAWAI SBH STAYING ABOARD VESSEL PERMIT VIOLATIONS |~ Oahu | D _
5 COMPLAINANT (Firm Name, # Business) 6. SEX RACE AGE | 7 8. OCCUPATION
V LIME 008 DLNR/DOCARE
3 ADDRESS - 10, SCHOOL EWPLOYED/SCHOOL ATTENDING Res Bus Ph
1151 Punchbowi St. Rm 311 | Ph 587-0077
11 TOCATION OF OFFENSE AND CLOSEST INTERSECTING STREET [ 12 DATEMIMEIDAY OCCURRED | 13 DATE/TIMEREPORTED
State of Hawaii Ala Wai Small Boat Harbor \ 01-35-13/2400/sa_turd_ay_ N SﬁME_A_%__t_ﬁ 2_
14" DESCRIBE LOCATION OF OFFENSE OR TYPE OF PREMISES 15, HOW REPORTED
Ala wai sbh docks ! On beat _
16. VEHICLE Year | Make [ ™Model | Colofs) License No I D. Charactenstics
INVOLVED 1 | _ _ _
17 BOAT Lengh | Make | Model | Colorfs) | Name 7 HA No. "7 ID Charactenstics
INVOLVED b,
i3 REGISTEREDOWNER Address T ' Res Phone
CODE: W = Witness S = Suspect (Fill n Composite Description) R = Reporting Person O = Other
19 NAME ThAge  Sex Code | Address Res Phone Bus Phone
A C — i # S —— T —— T vE————— r - e ———
20. SEX Composite Description hgt | Wt Build Hayr Eyes Complex Clothes!! D Characteristics

1\
27 INVESTIGATION. 1_inse a synopss of fhe cnme of ncident, 2. Summanze uatlaus of the cnme or ncident 3. Denote persons from whom stalements taken and who took them 4
\dentify additional suspects and wilnesses. 5. Identify additional investigators 6 Use opp side for ¢t of report, if Y
SYNOPSIS: On the above time, date, and place Harbormaster Kenneth CHEE and | inspected the Ala Wai Small
Boat Harbor docks for possible live aboard permit violations. Harbormaster Kenneth Chee and 1 observed several
violations of Hawaii Administrative Rule 13-231-8 (a) Staying aboard vessels moored at Ala Wai or Keehi small boat
harbor.

OBSERVATION #1:

On Friday January 25. 2013, at approximately 0045hrs, Harbormaster Kenneth CHEE and 1 made a physical check on
United States Coast Guard (USCG) documented vessel “TRASEA KAI" documented #946385 located in slip # 46. At
this time, while knocking on the side of the vessel, Harbormaster CHEE and I heard and observed KRISPIN, Donald
below the deck in the living quarters of the vessel. At this time, Harbormaster CHEE told KRISPIN that he was not
allowed to stay on the vessel without first filling out the proper documentation and that he was in violation of the
“staying aboard vessel” rules HAR 13-231-28 (a).

VESSEL:
“TRASEA KAI" USCG document number: 946385 Slip# 46
1988 Sea Ray length: 29"
Owner: Michael J. SEGUIN
3752 E 2300 N Viking Dr
PO box 41 EDEN, UT 84310

KRISPIN, DONALD IDENTIFIED:

KRISPIN. Donald

Hgt: 54" wgt: 180lbs

Dob: 01-05-1970 ssn: 459-73-3021

150 Hamakua Dr. suite #366

Kailua HI. 96734 phone: 953-7654

FEB 1"iInilg43008 DIV

OBSERVATION #2:
On Friday January 25. 2013, at approximately 0123hrs, Harbormaster Kenneth CHEE and I made a physical check on
vessel “GYPSY™ bearing “HA 5541 B” located in slip # D-38. At this time. while knocking on the side of the vessel.
Harbormaster CHEE and I heard and observed a person below the deck and in the living quarters of the vessel. The
person later identified as KIRKLAND. Patrick Jefferson. At this time. Harbormaster CHEE told KIRKLAND that he
was not allowed to stay on the vessel without first filling out the proper documentation and that he was in violation of
the “staying aboard vessel” rules HAR 13-231-28 (a).

Page | of 3
Badge No Date/Time 23 SUPERVISOR No.
%—' 15 01.29-13 APPROVING ﬁ/
24 OISPOSITION J Unfounged 33 CitatonafNo, {1 Amested/Proseculed 1 DtherfNo Armest
[ ArrestediNo Proseculion [ Adult 3 Juvenie

25 DatefTime Reproduced 26. Csirb ] 27 Connecting Report No



#13-0982-0A
STAYING ABOARD VESSEL PERMIT VIOLATION
CONTINUATION PAGE 2 of 3

OBSERVATION #2 CONT:
VESSEL:
“GYPSY™ #HA 5541 B Slip# D38
1969 Universal Sailing vessel length: 29"
Owner: Sierra MASTERS
PO Box 8293
Hon. HI 96830 ##315-546-4502

KIRKI.AND, Patrick Jefferson IDENTIFIED:
KIRKLAND. Patrick Jefferson
Hgt: 5°'10” wgt: 1751bs
Dob: 09-29-1987 ssn: 226-49-3655
2104 Savannah dr.
Papillion NE. 68133 phone: 402-210-1557

OBSERVATION #3:

On Friday January 25. 2013, at approximately 0135hrs. Harbormaster Kenneth CHEE and 1 made a physical check on
vessel “OFFSHORE ACCOUNT™ bearing “HA 0938C™ located in slip # C 50. At this time., while knocking on the
side of the vessel. Harbormaster CHEE and I heard and observed a person below the deck and in the living quarters of
the vessel. The person later identified as KELLEY, Walter K. At this time. Harbormaster CHEE told KELLEY that he
was not allowed to stay on the vessel without first filling out the proper documentation and that he was in violation of
the “staying aboard vessel” rules HAR 13-231-28 (a).

VESSEL:
“OFFSHORE ACCOUNT” #HA 0938 C Slip # C50
1972 Cal Sailing vessel length: 27" 04"
Owner: Walter KELLEY
2700 South King St. Suite D102
Hon. HI 96826 #372-4760

KELLEY, Walter K. IDENTIFIED:

KELLEY, Walter K.

Hgt: 5710 wgt: 2251bs

Dob: 06-21-1979

300 Wai Nani way #1619

o Hon. HI.. 96815 phone: 372-4760

OBSERVATION #g:
On Friday January 25, 2013, at approximately 013 5hrs, Harbormaster Kenneth CHEE and I made a physical check on
vessel “MIKA™ bearing “HA 2719 H™ located in slip # 536. At this time. while knocking on the side of the vessel.
Harbormaster CHEE and T heard and observed a person below the deck and in the living quarters of the vessel. The
person later identified as HTY ASHI, Minako. At this time, Harbormaster CHEE told HIYASH] that he was not
allowed to stay on the vessel without first filling out the proper documentation and that he was in violation of the
“staying aboard vessel” rules HAR 13-231-28 (a).

VESSEL:
“MIKA™ #HA 2719 H Slip # 536
2006 Homebuilt length: 46°
Owner: Maurice ROSETE K.
2051 Young St. #37
Hon. HI 96826 #954-0215

HIYASHI, Minako IDENTIFIED:
HIYASHI. Minako.
Hgt: 5°01" wgt: 100lbs
Dob: 08-31-1966
475 Atkinson Dr. 1507-4760
Hon. HI., 96814 phone: N/A



#13-0982-OA
STAYING ABOARD VESSEL PERMIT VIOLATION
CONTINUATION PAGE 3 of 3

OBSERVATION #4:5

On Priday January 25, 2013, at approximately 0227hrs, Harbormaster Kenneth CHFE and I made a physical check on

vessel “PORT OF NORMAL” bearing USCG doc. No.# 627227 located in slip # 497. At this time. while knocking on
the side of the vessel, Harbormaster CHEE and I heard and observed a person below the deck and in the living quarters
ol the vessel. The person later identified as MATHEWS. Robert. At this time, Harbormaster CHEE told MATHEWS

{hat he was not allowed to stay on the vessel without first filling out the proper documentation and that he was in

violation of the “staying aboard vessel” rules HAR 13-231-28 (a).

VESSEL:
“PORT OF NORMAL” USCG Doc. No.#627227 Slip # 497
1980 Gulf star length: 43" 08™
Owner: Robert J. MATHEWS
1741 Ala Moana Blvd. 100
Hon. HI., 96815 phone: 381-4957

MATHEWS, Robert IDENTIFIED:
MATHEWS, Robert.
Hgt: 5" wat: 1001bs
Dob: 04-09-1962
1741 Ala Moana Blvd. 100
Hon. HI., 96815 phone: 381-4957

DISPOSITION:
The disposition of this investigation is pending on the DLNR Boards decision

4@\ K o /b //;
Officer Vimee i LIME 4

DOCARE Conservation Police

W -

Supef'ziser Dongvan CALDEIRA
DOCARE Conservation Police



Vessel Documentation Query Page 1 of |

Data found in current database.

Vessel Name: TRASEA KAl USCG Doc. No.: 946385
Vessel Service: RECREATIONAL IMO Number: *
Trade Indicator: Recreational Call Sign: *
Hull Material: FRP (FIBERGLASS) Hull Number: SERT8139G889
Ship Builder: SEA RAY BOATS, INC. Year Built: 1988
Length (ft.): 29.6
Hailing Port: HONOLULU Hl Hull Depth (ft.): 5.1
MICHAEL J SEGUIN Hull Breadth (ft.): 11
3752 E 2300 N VIKING
Owner: DRIVE (LIBERTY UT) PO Gross Tonnage: 11
BOX 41
EDEN, UT 84310 Net Tonnage: 8
Documentation lssuggfee: June 30, 2004 Documentation Expar[a)lg‘t:)er: November 30, 2013
DONALD R KRISPIN
Previous Vessel Names: No Vessel Name Changes Previous Vessel Owners: LESLIE RONALD TRACY
LESLIE RONALD TRACY

hitp://www st.nmfs.noaa.gov/pls/webpls/cgv_pkg.vessel_id_list 1128/2013



Online Vessel Registration Renewal | Division of Boating & Occean Recreation

REG. # (HA-XXXX-XX) HULL ID
HA-5541-B 13

PRINCIPAL OWNER
BUSINESS

* LAST NAME
MASTERS

EMPLOYED BY

HOME PHONE XXX-XXX-XXXX
315-546-4502

PAGER XXX-XXX-XXXX

CITIZENSHIP OF OWNER
UNITED STATES

MAILING ADDRESS

* STREETY
P.O BOX 8293

STREET2

ciITy
HONOLULU

COUNTRY

" STREET ADDRESS

Add to Bulk Printing [ NO ]

= REQUIRED

DECAL # RAMF # STATUS EXP. DATE (MM-DD-YYYY)
K15605 ACTIVE 07-31-2013
FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME
SIERRA
DATE OF BIRTH (MM-DD-YYYY)
08-07-1988

BUSINESS PHONE XXX-XXX-XXXX

CELLULAR XXX-XXX-XXXX

OTHER PHONE XXX-XXX-XXXX EMAIL
STATE ZiPp CODE

HAWA! 96830
PROVINCE

SAME AS MAILING ADDRESS

Page I ol |

LAST UPDATED: 06-26-2012 01:19:28 PM, Esther M Kadohiro

http://vessel.ehawaii.gov/vessel/clerk/k/_c365BA4AF-EBAS5-4029-1B19-A6E78875D0OBS...  1/28/2013



Onlhine Vessel Registration Renewal | Division ol Boating & Occan Recreation

REG. # (HA-XXXX-XX) HULL ID
HA-5541-B 13
VESSEL
NAME YEAR BUILT
GYPSY 1960
ENGINE
MANUFACTURER
UNIVERSAL

" TYPE OF VESSEL
4-AUXILIARY POWERED SAILING VESSEL

PRINCIPAL USE
1-PLEASURE

" TYPE OF FUEL
2-DIESEL

* PROPULSION
5-SAIL/INBOARD

= REQUIRED

DECAL # RAMP #
K15605

YEAR MODEL
1968

SERIAL NUMBER
422112

STATUS
ACTIVE

FEET
29

Page 1 ot ]

EXP. DATE (MM-DD-YYYY)

07-31-2013

INCHES
00

hitp://vessel.ehawaii.gov/vessel/clerk/k/_c365BA4AF-EBAS-4029-1B19-A6E78875D0BS8... 1/28/2013



Onhine Vessel Registration Renewal | Division of Boating & Ocean Recreation Page 1 ol |

REG. # (HA XXXX-XX) HULL ID DECAL # RAMP # STATUS EXP. DATE (MM-DD-YYYY)
HA-5541-B 13 K15605 ACTIVE 07-31-2013
HULL
NUMBER OF HULLS HULL MANUFACTURER HULL COUNTRY
1 CAL UNITED STATES
HULL COLOR CABIN COLOR TRIM COLOR
WHITE TAN

HULL MATERIAL
3-FIBERGLASS/PLASTIC

http://vessel.ehawaii.gov/vessel/clerk/k/_c365BA4AF-EBAS-4029-1B19-A6E78875D0BS...  1/28/2013



REG. # (HA-XXXX-XX) HULL ID
HA-0938-C 14

PRINCIPAL OWNER
BUSINESS

* LAST NAME

KELLEY

EMPLOYED BY
MUTUAL OF OMAHA IVESTOR SALES

HOME PHONE XXX-XXX-XXXX
808-271-5948

PAGER XXX-XXX-XXXX

CITIZENSHIP OF OWNER
UNITED STATES

MAILING ADDRESS

* STREET1
2700 SOUTH KING ST SUITE D102

STREET2
ciy

HONOLULU
' COUNTRY

* STREET ADDRESS

Add to Bulk Printing [ NO ]

= REQUIRED

Online Vessel Registration Renewal | Division ol Boating & Ocean Recreation

DECAL # RAMP #
K20795
FIRST NAME
WALTER
DATE OF BIRTH (MM-DD-YYYY)
06-21-1979

BUSINESS PHONE XXX-XXX-XXXX
808-942-8733

OTHER PHOME XXX-XXX-XXXX

STATE
HAWAI

SAME AS MAILING ADDRESS

LAST UPDATED:

http://vessel.ehawaii.gov/vessel/clerk/k/_cB672039A-9E70-5DA4-FE47-6COAFIEBCOD..

Page | of |

STATUS EXP. DATE (MM-DD-YYYY)
ACTIVE 09-30-2013
MIDDLE NAME

CELLULAR XXX-XXX-XXXX

EMAIL

ZIP CODE
96826

PROVINCE

10-22-2012 10:42:55 AM, Loviann C Domingo

1/28/2013



Online Vessel Registration Renewal | Division of Boating & Ocean Recreation Page 1 ol |

REG. # (HA-XXXX-XX) HULL 1D DECAL # RAMP # STATUS EXP. DATE (MM-DD-YYYY)
HA-0938-C 14 K20795 ACTIVE 09-30-2013
L S P P 3 St e E T8 8. S ma-ne -
VESSEL
NAME YEAR BUILT YEAR MODEL FEET INCHES
OFFSHORE ACCOUNT 1972 1972 27 04
ENGINE
MANUFACTURER SERIAL NUMBER
CAL

TYPE OF VESSEL
4-AUXILIARY POWERED SAILING VESSEL

PRINCIPAL USE
1-PLEASURE

TYPE OF FUEL
1-GASOLINE

" PROPULSION

6-SAIL/OUTBOARD

= REQUIRED

http://vessel.ehawaii.gov/vessel/clerk/k/_cB672039A-9E70-SDA4-FE47-6C6AFIEBCOD...  1/28/2013



Online Vessel Registration Renewal | Division of Boating & Ocean Recreation Page 1 of |

REG. # (HA-XXXX-XX) HULL ID DECAL # RAMP # STATUS EXP. DATE (MM-DD-YYYY)
HA-0938-C 14 K20795 ACTIVE 09-30-2013
HULL
NUMBER OF HULLS HULL MANUFACTURER HULL COUNTRY
1 CAL-JENSEN UNITED STATES
HULL COLOR CABIN COLOR TRIM COLOR
WHITE WHITE BLACK

HULL MATERIAL
3-FIBERGLASS/PLASTIC

htp://vessel.ehawaii.gov/vessel/clerk/k/_cB672039A-9E70-SDA4-FE47-6C6AFIEBCOD...  1/28/2013



Online Vessed Registration Renewal | Diviston of Boating & Occan Recreation Page 1 of 1
bl & fom

REG. # (HA-XXXX-XX) HULL ID DECAL # RAMP # STATUS EXP. DATE (MM-DD-YYYY)
HA-2719-H HAZ2719HK406B  K15873 ACTIVE 07-31-2013

PRINCIPAL OWNER

BUSINESS

" LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDOLE NAME

ROSETE MAURICE K

EMPLOYED BY DATE OF BIRTH (MM-DD-YYYY)

HALEKULANI 08-27-1970

HOME PHONE XXX-XXX-XXXX BUSINESS PHONE XXX-XXX-XXXX CELLULAR XXX-XXX-XXXX
808-954-0215

PAGER XXX-XXX-XXXX OTHER PHONE XXX-XXX-XXXX EMAIL

CITIZENSHIP OF OWNER
UNITED STATES

MAILING ADDRESS

* STREET1
2051 YOUNG STREET #37
STREET2
cITy STATE ZIP CODE
HONOLULY HAWAI 96826
COUNTRY PROVINCE

STREET ADDRESS SAME AS MAILING ADDRESS

STREET1
46-257 G HAIKU ROAD

STREET2

ciIiy STATE ZiP CODE
KANEOHE HAWAII 96744

COUNTRY PROVINCE

Add to Bulk Printing [ NO ]

= REQUIRED

LAST UPDATED. 07-27-2012 11:00:06 AM . Cami Miyakado

http://vessel.chawaii.gov/vessel/clerk/k/_c59996523-5700-453B-B3D4-D2A9AYASA109_... 1/28/2013



Online Vessel Registration Renewal | Division ol Boating & Occan Recreation Page 1 of |

REG. # (HA-XXXX-XX) HULL ID DECAL # RAMP # STATUS EXP. DATE (MM-DD-YYYY)
HA-2719-H HAZ2719HK406B  K15873 07-31-2013
VESSEL
NAME YEAR BUILT YEAR MODEL ‘ FEET INCHES
MIKA 2006 2006 46 00
ENGINE
MANUFACTURER SERIAL NUMBER

* TYPE OF VESSEL
1-CABIN MOTORBOAT

* PRINCIPAL USE
1-PLEASURE

" TYPE OF FUEL
1-GASOLINE

PROPULSION

1-OUTBOARD

= REQUIRED

hup://vessel.ehawaii.gov/vessel/clerk/k/_¢59996523-5700-453B-B3D4-D2A9A9ASA109_... 1/28/2013



Online Vessel Registration Renewal | Division of Boating & Ocean Recreation Page 1 of |

REG. # (HA-XXXX-XX) HULL ID DECAL # RAMP # STATUS EXP. DATE (MM-DD-YYYY)
HA-2719-H HAZ2719HK406B  K15873 07-31-2013
HULL
NUMBER OF HULLS HULL MANUFACTURER HULL COUNTRY
3 HOMEBUILT UNITED STATES
HULL COLOR CABIN COLOR TRIM COLOR
WHITE WHITE BLACK

HULL MATERIAL
3-FIBERGLASS/PLASTIC

http://vessel.ehawaii.gov/vessel/clerk/k/_c59996523-5700-453B-B3D4-D2ASA9ASA109_... 1/28/2013
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Vessel Documentation Query

lofl

ALH WAl BURAL HAHRBUKR

http://www.st.nmfs noaa.gov/pls/webpls/cgv_pkg.vessel_id list

Coast Guard Vessel Documeantation

Data found in current database.

B1-£9-13 11:1¢

g :

171

Vessel Name'|PORT OF NORMAL USCG Doc. No.21627227
Vessel Service:{RECREATIONAL IMO Number:{*
Trade Indicator:{Recreational Call Sign:{* B
Hull Material:[FRP (FIBERGLASS) Hult Number:|GFS50180M80E
Ship Builder:{GULFSTAR INC Year Built:11980 ]
) I Length (ft.):143.8 i
Hailing Port:{HONOLULU Ht Hult Depth (f.):]9.4
ROBERT J MATHEWS Hull Breadth (ft.);}13.7
11741 ALA MOANA BLVD y
Owner: UNIT 100 Gross Tonnage:|23
HONOLULU, Hi 96815 Net Tonnage:(20
Documentation lssuance. June 30, 2004 Documentation Explratior? May 31, 2013
R Date: Date: .
n DIVEF1J COM ROBERT J MATHEWS
DIVEFIJi COM RICHARD G MESSIER
Previous Vessel Names: {DRAGON Previous Vessel Owners: {CHRISTINA J KAUFMAN
INTRIGUE PATRICK J KEEGAN
AQUA VITAE SUZANN M MARNEY

1/29/2013 12:18 PM



INCIDENT & REPORT CONTROL FORM DOCARE:S (Rev 803

A. COMPLAINT

1. TAKEN BY: TIME DATE
HOW TAKEN: || PHONE RECORDER OTHER

2. COMPLAINANT
TELEPHONE:  HOME: WORK CELLULAR/PAGER

ADDRESS

3 INCIDENT

SITE (OF INCIDENT):

SUSPECT 1 /ADDR.

SUSPECT 2 /ADDR

VEHICLE/LICENSE:

VESSEUHA NO..

B. REPORT (RPT.) CONTROL

1. BRANCH (BR.).

2. BRANCH RPT.NO.:

3. ASG.TOBR.

4. DISTRICT

§. OFFICER ASG."

6. TIME/DT ASG.*

CITATION? ____ _

CONTROL 4.

/PHONE

PHONE

TIME/DATE OF INCIDENT.

C. NOT Si ER | A

PEFEI~ fo Atacls

CITATION NO

WARNING CARD? WARNING DATE

DATE RECORDED



STATE OF HAWAII

Dept. ___ DINR = INVESTIGATION REPORT
Div. DOCARE

1. REPORT NUMBER
t 13 -10l0-0A
Z. INVESTIGATOR

R.PUU/238
CLASSIFICATION 3. ISLAND 4. DISTRICT
ALAWAI SBH STAYING ABOARD VESSEL PERMIT VIOLATIONS Ozhu D-i
5. COMPLAINANT {Firm Name, If Business) 6. SEX RACE AGE | 7. 8. OCCUPATION
RPUU D.OB. DLNR/DOCARE
9. ADDRESS 10. SCHOOL EMPLOYED/SCHOOL ATTENDING Res. Bus. Ph.
1151 Punchbowi St. Rm 311 Ph, 587-0077
11. LOCATION OF OFFENSE AND CLOSEST INTERSECTING STREET 12. DATE/TIME/DAY OCCURRED 13. DATE/TIMEREPORTED
State of Hawaii Ala Wai Small Boat Harbor 01-25-13/2400/saturday SAME AS #12
14. DESCRIBE LOCATION OF OFFENSE OR TYPE OF PREMISES 15. HOW REPORTED
Ala wai sbh docks On beal
16. VEHICLE Year Make Model Calor(s) License No, 1.D. Charactaristics
INVOLVED
17. BOAT Length Make Model Calor(s) Name HA No, 1.D. Characteristics
INVOLVED
18. REGISTERED OWNER Address Res. Phone
CODE: W = Witness S = Suspect (Fill in Composite Description) R = Reporting Person O =Other
9. NAME Age | Sex | Cods Address Res. Fhong Bus, Phong
s
20. SEX Composite Description hgt | Wi | Build | Halr Eyes Complex Clothes/1.D. Charactaristics

21. INVESTIGATION: 1. Insert a synopsis of the crime of incident. 2. Summarize detalls of he crime or incident. 3, Denole persons from whom statements taken and who ok e, 4.
Identify additonal suspects and witnesses. 5. identlly additional investigators. 6. Use opposite side for continuation of report, if necessary.
SYNOPSIS: On the above time, date, and place Harbormaster Kenneth CHEE and I inspected the Ala Wai Small
Boat Harbor docks for possible live aboard permit violations. Harbormaster Kenneth Chee and I observed several
violations of Hawaii Administrative Rule 13-231-8 (a) Staying aboard vessels moored at Ala Wai or Keehi small boat
harbor.

OBSERVATION #1:

On Friday January 25, 2013, at approximately 0020hrs, Harbormaster Kenneth CHEE and I made a physical check on
vessel HA-7066 located in slip # G-62. At this time, while knocking on the side of the vessel, Harbormaster CHEE
and I heard and observed JERALDS,Robert and HONEYCUTT, Starrlyn below the deck in the living quarters of the
vessel. At this time, Harbormaster CHEE told JERALDS and HONEYYCUTT that they were not allowed to stay on
the vessel without first filling out the proper documentation and that he was in violation of the “staying aboard vessel”
rules HAR 13-231-28 (a).

VESSEL:
HA-7066-H A-7066-H. Refer to attached vessel registration.

JERALDS,Robert IDENTIFIED:
JERALDS,Robert
Hgt: 5’11 wgt: 1651bs
Dob: 05-26-1961 ssn: 526-63-9482
8408 Indigo sky ave las vegas N.V.
89129-2193 phone: 702-9538-3731

HONEYCUTT,Starrlyn IDENTIFIED:
HONEYCUTT,Starrlynn
Hgt: 4'11” wgt: 121
Dob: 10-04-80 ssn:600-06-089

1929 E ALAMEDA DR
Temepe AZ 85282-2185
Page 1 of 3
a/ Badgs No. Dalazl'l' ln;e 2;:\’P PSAJOPERVISOR Badge No
72, — B¢ 0128413 MA’#L/
24. DISPOSITION O Unfounded E CitationNo. AnestedProsecuted [ Cther/No Amest
Armested/No Prosecution Adult [ Juveniie

25. Date/Time Reproduced 26. Distribution I 27. Connacting Report No.




#13-0982-0A
STAYING ABOARD VESSEL PERMIT VIOLATION
CONTINUATION PAGE 2 of 3

OBSERVATION #2:
On Friday January 25, 2013, at approximately 0132hrs, Harbormaster Kenneth CHEE and I made a physical check o1

vessel bearing “HA-6746-D" located in slip # D-23. At this time, while knocking on the side of the vessel,
Harbormaster CHEE and 1 heard and observed a person below the deck and in the living quarters of the vessel. The
person later identified as POWELL,Dean. At this time, Harbormaster CHEE told POWELL that he was not allowed t
stay on the vesse] without first filling out the proper documentation and that he was in violation of the “staying aboarn
vessel” rules HAR 13-231-28 (a).

OBSERVATION #2 CONT:
VESSEL:
HA-6746-D refer to attached vessel reg form.

POWELL,Dean IDENTIFIED:
POWELL, Dean, Wesley
Hgt: 6°00" wgt: 158lbs
Dob: 02-25-65 ssn: 567-59-4967

OBSERVATION #3:

On Friday January 25, 2013, at approximately 0146hrs, Harbormaster Kenneth CHEE and I made a physical check or
vessel bearing “HA-9784-B” located in slip # B-22. At this time, while knocking on the side of the vessel,
Harbormaster CHEE and I heard and observed a person below the deck and in the living quarters of the vessel. The
person later identified as LYNCH, Troy. At this time, Harbormaster CHEE told KELLEY that he was not allowed to
stay on the vessel without first filling out the proper documentation and that he was in violation of the “staying aboar
vessel” rules HAR 13-231-28 (a).

VESSEL:
HA-9784-B refer to attached vessel reg form.

LYNCH,Troy,Minoru. \DENTIFIED:
LYNCH, Troy,Minoru.
Hgt: 5°07" wgt: 185lbs
Dob: 09-12-1965 ssn:576-78-4341
1047 puu alani way
Pear] city hi 96782 phone: 398-7535

OBSERVATION #3:

On Friday January 25, 2013, at approximately 0135hrs, Harbormaster Kenneth CHEE and I made a physical check on
vessel “MIKA” bearing “HA 2719 H” located in slip # 536. At this time, while knocking on the side of the vessel,
Harbormaster CHEE and I heard and observed a person below the deck and in the living quarters of the vessel. The
person later identified as ROSETE,Marurice. At this time, Harbormaster CHEE told ROSETE that he was not allowe
to stay on the vessel without first filling out the proper documentation and that he was in violation of the “staying
aboard vessel” rules HAR 13-231-28 (a).

VESSEL:
“MIKA” #HA 2719 H Slip # 536
2006 Homebuilt length: 46’
Owner: Maurice ROSETE K.
2051 Young St. #37
Hon. HI 96826 #954-0215

ROSETE, Maurice IDENTIFIED:
ROSETE, Marice,
Hgt: 5'05" wgt: 160lbs
Dob: 08-27-1970
2051 Young St. #37
Hon. HI 96826 #954-0215



#13-0982-0A
STAYING ABOARD VESSEL PERMIT VIOLATION
CONTINUATION PAGE 3 of 3

OBSERVATION #4;
On Friday January 25, 2013, at approximately 0227hrs, Harbormaster Kenneth CHEE and I made a physical check or

vessel “PORT OF NORMAL?” bearing USCG doc. No.# 627227 located in slip # 497. At this time, while knocking o
the side of the vessel, Harbormaster CHEE and I heard and observed a person below the deck and in the living quarte
of the vessel. The person later identified as SUNDERLAND,Troy. At this time, Harbormaster CHEE told
MATHEWS that he was not allowed to stay on the vessel without first filling out the proper documentation and that h
was in violation of the “staying aboard vessel” rules HAR 13-231-28 (a).

VESSEL:
“PORT OF NORMAL” USCG Doc. No.#627227 Slip # 497
1980 Gulf star length: 43° 08”
Owner: RobertJ. MATHEWS
1741 Ala Moana Blvd. 100
Hon. HI., 96815 phone: 381-4957

SUNDERLAND Troy IDENTIFIED:
SUNDERLAND,Troy, Joseph.
1741 Ala Moana Blvd. 100
Hon. HIL, 96815 phone: 561-9165
Ssn:576-54-5718

OBSERVATION #5:

On Friday January 25, 2013, at approximately 0311hrs, Harbormaster Kenneth CHEE and I made a physical check on
vessel bearing HA-2138-G located in slip # 714. At this time, while knocking on the side of the vessel, Harbormaster
CHEE and I heard and observed a person below the deck and in the living quarters of the vessel. The person later
identified as WHITE,Jonathan. At this time, Harbormaster CHEE told WHITE that he was not allowed to stay on the
vessel without first filling out the proper documentation and that he was in violation of the “staying aboard vessel”
rules HAR 13-231-28 (a).

VESSEL:
HA-2138-G refer to attached vessel reg form.

WHITE,Jonathan IDENTIFIED:
WHITE, Jonathan
Hgt: 5°10” wgt: 142lbs
Dob: 11-14-1984 ssn: 617-10-2713
1909 Ala wai Blvd,
Hon HI phone: 509-951-4794

DISPOSITION:
The disposition of this investigation is pending on the DLNR Boards decision

P2 T—— ol

Officer Richard K. PUU Superviser Donavan CALDEIR
DOCARE Conservation Police DOCARE Conservation Polic:




Online Vessel Registration Renewal | Division of Boating & Ocean Recreation Page 1 of 1

REG. # (HA-XO00(-XX)
HA-7068-H

ETY43095i889

DECAL # RAMP # STATUS EXP. DATE (MM-DD-YYYY)
K07817 ACTIVE 04-30-2013

INCIPAL OWNER  CO-OWNER  LIEN HOLDER - MORTGAGEE  VESSEL VESSEL MISC  HULL NOTES

PRINCIPAL OWNER
BUSINESS

* LAST NAME

BECK SR

EMPLOYED BY
SELF

HOME PHONE XXX-XXX-X)00(
703-801-8739

PAGER 300C-)O0X-XXX¢

CITIZENSHIP OF OWNER
UNITED STATES

MAILING ADDRESS
° STREET1

15442 EAGLE TAVERN LANE

STREET2

“ CITY

CENTREVILLE
COUNTRY

* STREET ADDRESS

Add to Bulk Printing { NO }

= REQUIRED

' FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME
JAMES P
DATE OF BIRTH (MM-DD-YYYY)
07-13-1966
BUSINESS PHONE Y0O(-XXX-XXXX CELLULAR X00(-XXX-XXXX
OTHER PHONE XXX-XXX-X00(X EMAIL
- STATE * 2P CODE
VERMONT 20120

PROVINCE

SAME AS MAILING ADDRESS

LAST UPDATED: 01-30-2013 12:24:50 PM, Cami Miyakado

http: vessel.ehawaii.gov/vessel/clerk/k/ c2BAE98A2-E44F-00D9-61D5-4FAQ09E9ED28B ... 2/4/2013



Online Vessel Registration Renewal | Division of Boating & Ocean Recreation Page 1 of 1

REG. # (HA-XXXX-XX) HULL 1D DECAL # RAMP # STATUS EXP. DATE (MM-DD-YYYY)
HA-2138-G 385711 M08661 ACTIVE 04-30-2014

PRINCIPAL OWNER CO-OWNER LIENHOLDER - MORTGAGEE VESSEL VESSEL MISC HULL NOTES

— e— - L —— - . T — e e e e o e

PRINCIPAL OWNER
BUSINESS

“LAST NAME " FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME
STEWART DAVID M

EMPLOYED BY DATE OF BIRTH (MM-DD-YYYY)
COURTNEY CONSTRUCTION 08-19-1963

HOME PHONE JO0(-XXX-X)KX BUSINESS PHONE Y00(-XXXX-XXXX CELLULAR XXX-XO0(-XXXX
808-927-1018

PAGER JOO(-X)OK- XXX OTHER PHONE JOO(-XXX-XXXX EMAIL
CITIZENSHIP OF OWNER
UNITED STATES

MAILING ADDRESS

° STREET1
1741 ALA MOANA BLVD., UNIT 111

STREET2

cry STATE " 2IP CODE
HONOLULUY HAWAIL 96815

COUNTRY PROVINCE

* STREET ADDRESS SAME AS MAILING ADDRESS

Add to Bulk Printing [ NO ]

= REQUIRED

LAST UPDATED: 01.11-2013 12:58:14 PM, Lovlann C Domingo

http: vessel.ehawaii.gov vessel clerk/k/ cSFB66DA2-A267-3F71-525A-8E34B574584C k... 2/4/2013



Vessel Documentation Query by Name Page 1 of 1
Coast Guard Vessel Documentation

You asked for a vessel with a name like "PORT OF NORMAL". That selection resulted in 1
matches.

1o0f 1)
Vessel Name:/PORT OF NORMAL USCG Doc, No.:|627227
Vessel Service:[RECREATIONAL IMO Number:|*
Trade Indicator:|Recreational Call Sign:/*
Hull Material:\FRP (FIBERGLASS) Hull Number:|GFS50160M80E
Ship Builder:JGULFSTAR INC Year Built:|1980
Length (ft.):/43.8
Hailing Port: HONOLULU Hi Hull Depth (ft.):}9.4
ROBERT J MATHEWS Hull Breadth (ft.):]13.7
Owner: g\?ljl' %‘3 MOANA BLVD Gross Tonnage:|23
HONOLULU, Hi 96815 Net Tonnage:|20
Documentation Issuance Documentation Expiration
Dato: June 30, 2004 Date: May 31, 2013
DIVEFIJI COM ROBERT J MATHEWS
DIVEFIJI COM RICHARD G MESSIER
Previous Vessel Names: |DRAGON Previous Vessel Owners: [CHRISTINA J KAUFMAN
INTRIGUE PATRICK J KEEGAN
AQUA VITAE SUZANN M MARNEY

http://www .st.nmfs.noaa.gov/nls/wehnig/rov nko veceal nama Tict ALAIAATA
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REG. # (HA-XXCXX-)O0) HULL 1D DECAL # RAMP # STATUS EXP. DATE (MM-DD-YYYY)
HA-27198-H HAZ2719HK406B  K15873 ACTIVE 07-31-2013

PRINCIPAL OWNER  CO-OWNER  LIEN HOLDER - MORTGAGEE VESSEL VESSEL MISC  HULL NOTES

I— . - r—————y . e ——— - = - —

PRINCIPAL OWNER

BUSINESS
LAST NAME " FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME
ROSETE MAURICE K
EMPLOYED 8Y DATE OF BIRTH (MM-DD-YYYY)
HALEKULANI 08-27-1970
HOME PHONE J000-XXX-)000¢ BUSINESS PHONE X3XX-XXX-X0((X CELLULAR J00(-X3X-X000¢
808-954-0215
PAGER J00(-XX(X-X000¢ OTHER PHONE XX(X-)O0X-XXXX EMAIL
CITIZENSHIP OF OWNER
UNITED STATES

MAILING ADDRESS

* STREETY
2051 YOUNG STREET #37

STREET2

cITy “ STATE - ZIP CODE
HONOLULU HAWAII 96826

COUNTRY PROVINCE

* STREET ADDRESS SAME AS MAILING ADDRESS

STREETY
46-257 G HAIKU ROAD

STREET2
ciry STATE 1P CODE

KANEOHE HAWAI 96744
COUNTRY PROVINCE

Add to Bulk Printing { NO ]
= REQUIRED

LAST UPDATED: 07-27-2012 11:00:06 AM, Cami Miyakado

http: vessel.ehawaii.gov vessel clerk/k/ c23151A1E-119D-234A-2CC3-BB63E8021901 k... 2/4/2013



Online Vessel Registration Renewal | Division of Boating & Ocean Recreation Page 1 of 1

REG. # (HA-XOO-XX) HULL 1D DECAL # RAMP # STATUS EXP. DATE (MM-DD-YYYY}
HA-8746-D XYM283070674 M04494 ACTIVE 03-31-2014

PRINCIPAL OWNER  CO-OWNER  LIEN HOLDER - MORTGAGEE  VESSEL VESSEL MISC  HULL NOTES

PRINCIPAL OWNER
BUSINESS

LAST NAME " FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME
POWELL DEAN w

EMPLOYED BY DATE OF BIRTH (MM-DD-YYYY)
TEACHER 02-25-1965

HOME PHONE XXX-JOO¢-XXXX BUSINESS PHONE YOOX-X0O0-XOXX CELLULAR J00(-XXX-X000(
808-591-3456 808-223-6423

PAGER JOO(-XX-JOKX OTHER PHONE J00¢-XXX-X00X EMAIL

CITIZENSHIP OF OWNER
UNITED STATES

MAILING ADDRESS

* STREET4
P.O. BOX 8356

STREET2

“CITY " STATE ZIP CODE
HONOLULU HAWAII 86830

COUNTRY PROVINCE

* STREET ADDRESS SAME AS MAILING ADDRESS

Add to Bulk Printing { NO }
= REQUIRED

LAST UPDATED: 02-09-2012 03:01:56 PM, Esther M Kadohiro

http: vessel.ehawaii.gov/vessel cletk/k/ cC039DA5B-03BD-4B10-049A-B44D2D3CCIE4... 2/4/2013



